

For Details, Contact: External Affairs email: pacamail@ncua.gov Fax: (703) 518-6409 National Credit Union Administration 1775 Duke Street Alexandria, VA 22314-3428 Phone: (703) 518-6330 Web Address: <u>http://www.ncua.gov/</u>

Media Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Expanded Share Insurance Webinar PowerPoint Is Available Online

Alexandria, Va., October 9, 2008 – The National Credit Union Administration has posted the Expanded Share Insurance 101 Webinar PowerPoint presentation on its website in several locations. The detailed slides include essential information providing the fundamentals of share insurance that credit unions and members will find beneficial.

The PowerPoint is available on NCUA website locations:

- 1. In the Share Insurance Tool Kit -- click here.
- 2. On Board Member Hyland's "Presentations" page -- click here.

A media release will be issued when the full Share Insurance 101 Webinar is permanently archived online at <u>http://www.ncua.gov</u>. The archive will include the original webcast and slide presentations as well as a Frequently Asked Questions document.

The National Credit Union Administration charters and supervises federal credit unions. NCUA, with the backing of the full faith and credit of the U.S. government, operates and manages the National Credit Union Share Insurance Fund, insuring the accounts of nearly 89 million account holders in all federal credit unions and the majority of state-chartered credit unions. NCUA is funded by credit unions, not federal tax dollars.

-NCUA-